QUICK TIPS

% Press the Main Menu button to access
the TV Guide, On Demand, My TV,
Search, Settings and My Account

Press the TV Guide button to access the
@ programme menu and filter by
favourites or genre.

Press the i button to get information
6 about the programme you are

watching.

Use the CH+/CH- buttons to scroll the

M channel lineup.

Use the Right/Left arrow keys to see
what’s playing at a later date or time
© © viith the Mini-Guide.

Press OK to confirm any command on

@ your TV guide.

Use the VOL+/VOL- button to control

the volume.
VOL

Press the TV Button to return to live TV

° programming.

Press the Blue Button to help you
search the live TV or On-Demand
programmes.

Press the Yellow Button to switch
between the TV guide or mini-guide
view.

To lock/unlock a channel, find the
channel on the TV guide, then press

. the Green Button on your remote. Enter
your TV PIN to confirm your request.

Press the Sub-T or # button to turn
the closed captioning feature on or off.

SUB-T

SIMPLY MORE WAYS
TO ENJOY TV

Add/Remove Channels from your
Favourites

Highlight the channel you want to save
in the TV guide, then press og your
remote. A heart icon will appear next

to the channel.

Record a Show with your Video
Recorder

Storage space must be purchased to
house your recordings. Press the Red A
button on your remote while watching

a show or after selecting a programme
on the TV guide.

View Recordings + ©

Press My TV on your remote and
select recordings.

Pause & Rewind Live TV

Press the Rewind button @go back
up to two hours from the current TV
guide time. Pres Play @pen ready

to watch. To return to live TV (current
programme schedule), simply press

Stop o

Watch On Demand

Press the On Demand button on your
remote to browse our library of free
and paid content.

Digicel +

Manage your Parental Control
Settings

Go to Main Menu, scroll to Settings,
and press OK. From there, you can
restrict content by time or rating.

Watch a Locked Channel or
Restricted Content

Highlight the channel or programme
you want to watch. If the content or
channel is restricted, you must enter
your TV PIN to view.

Better Together

Set Top Box Power

Play/Pause

Rewind

TV Power
TY Guide
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Lock/Unlock Channels

Set Top Box Volume
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email : info.bermuda@digicelgroup.com
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STARTER TV 523 Dis'covery Channel
209  Cartoon Network 524 Animal Plane
1 catch1 305 ESPN Caribbean 525 TLC
3 cItv 307  FoxSports 2 538  HGTV
4 CeenTV 409 ChanelCine 540  Food Network
; ABC/ZFB 415  Lifetime 555 EWTN
CBS/ZBM 420 Space 556  Hills
132_ Bda Weather 422  TNT (LATAM) 557 3ABN
WEATHER NATION
2 BzzTv 423 A&E 553 ?g;v
80 Adventist TV 424 TNT 55
. 560 TBN JCTV
85  KingdomTV 438  Classic Arts Showcase 561 Word
201  Disney Channel 503 CNN 562  DayStarTV
206  Discovery Kids 504 BBC World (Eng)
523  Discovery Channel
BIGGEST TV
*includes channels from the Starter, Big and Bigger TV
461  ActionMAX 606  KTLA
1 Catch 1 462  ThrillerMAX 607  CCTV4
3 caw 464  MovieMAX 608  CGTN
4 Ceen Tv 465 MAXLatino 625  The Filipino Channel
5 PBS 466 5StarMAX 700 BET (SD)
6 The African Channel 467 OuterMAX 701 BET Her
7 ABC/ZFB 501 CNN Int’'l 702 BET Gospel (SD)
6 BNC-WFOR 502 CNNHLN 703 Hype TV
9 CBS/zBM 503 CNN 704 MTV (US)
10 FOX-WSVN 504 BBC World (Eng) 705 MTV 2
11 Bda Weather 505  BBCAmerica (Eng) 715 Revolt
12 Weather Channel 506  Bloomberg
13 OWN 507 OAN
22 BIZZ TV 509 MSNBC
26 Island Tv 510  Euronews PREMIER SPORTS
31 USA 511 CNBC
80 Adventist Tv 512  CaribVision 306 Rush Sports
10483 WWRIRZI¥MIY 514 TV5 308  ESPN
143 Hallmark 515  France 24 (Eng) 309 ESPN 2
144 Hallmark Movies 516 NHKWorld 317 Cars Tv
169 TVOne 517  AlJazeera (Eng) 318  Discovery Turbo
201  Disney Channel 523  Discovery Channel 319  FoxSports Racing
203 Disney Junior 524  Animal Plane 322 Golf Channel
205 Cartoonio 525 TLC 330  Rush Sports
206 Discovery Kids 526  DiscoveryID 331 Rush Sports 2
207  ToonCast 527  Discovery Science 332 World Athletics
209  Cartoon Network 529  DiscoveryHealth&Home .. .. o (oe oo
210 Baby TV 531 NatGeo
211 BabyFirst TV 532  NatGeo Wild
301 SportsMax 533  Discovery Civilization HBO
302 SportsMax 2 535  Viceland
303 ESPN 536 Pets TV 450 HBO
304  ESPN2 537  magnoliatv 451  HBO2
305  ESPN Caribbean 538 HGTV 452  HBO Signature
317 Cars Tv 539  Cooking Channel 453  HBO Family
318  Discoveru Turbo 540  Food Network 454  HBO Latino
319 Rev'n 541  Recipe TV 455  HBO Comedy
439  Outdoor Channel 542  Discovery Travel & Living 457  HBO Zone
441 FYI 543 My Destination TV 460 More Max
444 ESTV 544  Justice Central 465 MAXLatino
555 EWTN
450 HBO 556 Hills
451 HBO 2 557 3ABN
452 HBO Signature 558 CGTV
453 HBO Family 559 TBN
454 HBO Latino 560 TBNJCTV
455 HBO Comedy 561 Word
457 HBO Zone 562  DayStarTV
460 MoreMAX 603 RTP1

BIGGER TV
*includes channels from the Starter and Big TV
1 Catch 1
3 CITV
4 CeenTv
5 PBS
6 The African Channel
7 ABC/ZFB
6 BNC-WFOR
9 CBS/ZBM
10 FOX-WSVN
11 Bda Weather
12 Weather Channel
13 OWN
22 BIZZTV
26 Island Tv
31 USA
80 Adventist Tv
83 Kingdom Tv
104 WWOR MY9 SD
143 Hallmark
144 Hallmark Movies And Mysteries
169 TV One
201 Disney Channel
203 Disney Junior
205 Cartoonio
206 Discovery Kids
207 ToonCast
209 Cartoon Network
210 Baby TV
211 Baby First TV
305 ESPN
308 Flow Sports
311 Trace Sports
317 Cars TV
318  Discovery Turbo
319 Rev'n
322  Golf
403 TCM
406 Lifetime Movies Network
408  Family
409 Chanel Cine
410 City Tv
411 CBC Toronto
412 AXN
413 Retro
414 AMC
415  Lifetime
416  Lifetime Real Women
417  CalaWesterns
418  Action
420  Space
421 FX
422 TNT (LATAM)
423  A&E
424  TNT Series
426  E!'(US)
427 Rush Prime
428  Game Show Network
429 Paramount
430  Comedy Central

431
433
435
438
439
441
444

501
502
503
504
505
506
507
509
510
511
512
514
515
517
524
525
526
527
529
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
603
606
625
700
701
702
703
704
705
715

Comedy TV

TruTV

AWE TV

Classic Arts Showcase
Outdoor Channel

FYI

ESTV

CNN Int’l

CNN HLN

CNN

BBC World (Eng)
BBC America (Eng)
Bloomberg

OAN

MSNBC

Euronews

CNBC

CaribVision

TV5

France 24 (Eng)
Al Jazeera (Eng)
Animal Plane

TLC

Discovery ID
Discovery Science
Discovery Health & Home
NatGeo

NatGeo Wild
Discovery Civilization
History Channel
Viceland

Pets TV

Magnolia tv

HGTV

Cooking Channel
Food Network
Recipe TV
Discovery Travel & living
My Destination TV
Justice Central
EWTN

Hills

3ABN

CGTV

TBN

TBN JCTV

Word

Day Star TV

RTP1

KTLA

The Filipino Channel
BET (SD)

BET Her

BET Gospel (SD)
Hype TV

MTV (US)

MTV 2

Revolt

BIG TV

*Includes channels from the Starter TV
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1

12

13

22

26

80

85

104
201
203
205
206
209
305
314
316
403
404
406
408
409
410
411
412
413
415
418
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428

429

Catch1

CITV

Ceen TV

PBS

The Africa Channel
ABC/ZFB
NBC-WFOR
CBS/ZBM
FOX-WSVN

Bda Weather
WEATHER NATION

OWN

BIZZ TV
Island Tv

Adventist TV
Kingdom TV

WWOR MY9 SD
Disney Channel
Disney Junior
Cartoonio
Discovery Kids
Cartoon Network
ESPN Caribbean
Rev'n

Discovery Turbo
TCM

FEVATV

Lifetime Movies Network

Family
Chanel Cine
City Tv

CBC Toronto
AXN

Retro
Lifetime
Action

Space

FX

TNT (LATAM)
A&E

TNT Series
TBS

E! (US)

Rush Prime
Game Show Network
Paramount

431 Comedy TV 527 Discovery Science
433 Tru TV 529 Discovery Health & Home
438  Classic Arts Showcase 536 Pets TV
441 FYI 538 HGTV
444 ESTV 540 Food Network
541 Recipe TV
501 CNN Int’'l 543 My Destination TV
502 CNN HLN 544 Justice Central
503 CNN 555 EWTN
504 BBC World (Eng) 556 Hills
505 BBC America (Eng) 557 3ABN
506 Bloomberg 558 CGTV
507 OAN 559 TBN
509 MSNBC 560 TBN ICTV
510 Euronews 561 Word
511 CNBC 562 Day Star TV
512 CaribVision 603 RTP1
514 TVS 606 KTLA
515  France 24 (Eng) 625  The Filipino Channel
517 Al Jazeera (Eng) 700 BET (SD)
523 Discovery Channel 703 Hype TV
524 Animal Plane 715 Revolt
525 TLC
ADD ONS
SPORTS LITE KIDS
304 ESPN2 203 Disney Junior
308 Flow Sports 204 Nickelodeon
313 NBATV 205 Cartoonio
207 ToonCast (Latam)
210 Baby TV
PREMIER SPORTS 211 BabyFirstTV
306  Rush Sports
308 ESPN
309 ESPN 2 GENERAL
311 Trace Sports ENTERTAINMENT
317 Cars Tv 126 E1US)
318 Discovery Turbo y
. 428 Game Show Network
319 Fox Sports Racing
430 Comedy Central
322 Golf Channel 433 TruTV
330 RushSports
331 RushSports2 531 NatGeo
332  World Athletics
333-336 RushExtras LIFESTYLE
HBO 435  AWETV
450 HBO 449 Bravo
451 HBO 2 529 Discovery Health & Home
452 HBO Signature 537 Magnolia Network
453 HBO Family 539 Cooking Channel
454 HBO Latino 542 Discovery Travel & Living
455 HBO Comedy 543 My Destination TV
457 HBO Zone
460  More Max Cinemax (new)
465 MAXLatino i
401 Cinemax
460 MoreMAX
MUSIC 461  ActionMAX
462 ThrillerMAX
700  BET (SD) 464 MovieMAX
704 M1V (US) 465  MAXLatino
715 Revolt
466 5StarMAX
SERIES & MOVIES 467 OutemiAx
406 TCM
403  Lifetime Movies Network



